THE DATASHEET OF
LPS363-M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
LPS360-M SERIES
360 Watt AC-DC Power Supply
Total Power:

advancedenergy.com       3
LPS360-M
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Output Voltage Minimum Load Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load
with Forced Air Peak Load Regulation2 Ripple P/P
(PARD)3
LPS363-M 12 V 0 A 20 A 30 A 39 A ±2% 120 mV
LPS364-M 15 V 0 A 16 A 24 A 31 A ±2% 150 mV
LPS365-M 24 V 0 A 10 A 15 A 19.5 A ±2% 240 mV
LPS366-M 36 V 0 A 6.25 A4 11.25 A4 14.62 A ±2% 360 mV
LPS368-M 48 V 0 A 5 A 7.5 A 9.75 A ±2% 480 mV
1 Peak current lasting <3 seconds.
2 At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3 Peak-to-peak with 20 mHz bandwidth and 10 µF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4 LPS366-M is limited to the lower of the applicable power rating or current rating, whichever results in lowest power.
5 �This product is a Component Power Supply and is only for inclusion by professional installers within other equipment and must not be operated as a standalone product. EMC
compliance to appropriate standards must be verified at the system level. This product is for sale to OEMs and System Integrators, including through Distribution Channels. It is not
intended for sale to End Users.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
Connector LPS360-M
J4 Pin 1 Line
Pin 3 Neutral
Barr Barr-1 Main output +
Barr-2 Main output common